
Cornell College (1-0) -vs- Augustana (IL) (2-2)
2/25/2026 at Rock Island, Illinois ()

 
 

 
 
Cornell College Goals: Charley Kobets (3); Brandon Evilsizer (1); Tyler Foster (1); Kayden Kuan (1) 
Assists: Kaden Weaver (2) 
 
Augustana (IL) Goals: Nik Schaafsma (2); Tommy Wimmers (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Team 2nd/10:36; Jamar Taylor 2nd/09:05; Harry Butterfield 2nd/06:59; Sam Chapman-Rienstra 2nd/04:30; Jacob King
3rd/09:01; Ben Schwartz 3rd/01:13; Brandon Evilsizer 4th/13:13; Charley Kobets 4th/07:48; Alexander Dukatz 4th/02:58
Officials: Alex Scheer

Date: 2/25/2026
Attendance: 36

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell College 0 1 2 3 6
Augustana (IL) 2 1 0 0 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell College 12 9 6 10 37
Augustana (IL) 7 6 7 12 32

Shots On Goal
Cornell College 3 4 3 6 16
Augustana (IL) 2 3 1 5 11

Saves
Cornell College 0 2 1 5 8
Augustana (IL) 3 3 1 3 10

Turnovers
Cornell College 4 9 8 6 27
Augustana (IL) 7 6 4 3 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell College 2-3 2-3 3-3 1-2 8-11
Augustana (IL) 3-3 4-5 1-1 5-5 13-14

Ground Balls
Cornell College 8 6 7 5 26
Augustana (IL) 6 12 8 8 34

Face Offs
Cornell College 1 2 2 1 6
Augustana (IL) 2 1 1 3 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Cornell College 0 2 1 0 0-3
Augustana (IL) 0 1 1 3 0-5



Cornell College 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Xavier Higgins 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -

4 Ben Schwartz 0 0 0 1 5 2 2 -
1-

01:00
6 Kaden Weaver 0 2 2 1 1 4 0 - -
11 Ace Rivera 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
12 Brandon Warnke 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 - -

17 Charley Kobets 3 0 3 9 1 5 1 -
1-

00:30
24 Kayden Kuan 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 4-9 -
26 Soren Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
32 Bryce Cothern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Nathan Diveley 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
1 Caden Lynch 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 - -

2 Brandon Evilsizer 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Tyler Foster 1 0 1 9 3 1 0 - -

9 Alexander Dukatz 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
10 Eoghan Adams 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Ryan Weyhaupt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Ryan Ransom 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

19 Harry Butterfield 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Thomas Cobar 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
25 Ben Wojewski 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-4 -

Totals 6 2 8 37 26 27 9 6-13
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Nathan Diveley 60:00 3 8 W



Augustana (IL) 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Jack Duffy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Tommy Wimmers 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
6 Caiden McCann 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -
7 Santino Enea 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
8 Eddie Resendez 0 0 0 4 6 3 1 4-8 -
9 Franco Cuevas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Jamar Taylor 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 -
1-

00:30

12 Sam Chapman-Rienstra 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Nik Schaafsma 2 0 2 17 7 6 3 - -
59 Hagan Quigley 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-
2 Kevin Spinler 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -
11 Jack Sergeant 0 0 0 5 4 1 0 3-4 -
18 Hunter Doppke 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 -

28 Jacob King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
55 Keegan Weir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 32 34 20 9 7-13
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
59 Hagan Quigley 60:00 6 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CORNELL AUGIE
1st 11:56 Nik Schaafsma Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:04 Nik Schaafsma Unassisted 0 2
2nd 10:54 Charley Kobets Unassisted 1 2
2nd 09:57 Tommy Wimmers Unassisted 1 3
3rd 12:48 Brandon Evilsizer Kaden Weaver 2 3
3rd 10:14 Tyler Foster Unassisted 3 3
4th 14:43 Kayden Kuan Unassisted 4 3
4th 06:39 Charley Kobets Unassisted 5 3
4th 02:00 Charley Kobets Kaden Weaver 6 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:36 AUGIE Team 00:00
2nd 09:05 AUGIE Jamar Taylor 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 06:59 CORNELL Harry Butterfield 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 04:30 AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra 00:30 MINOR
3rd 09:01 AUGIE Jacob King 01:00 MAJOR
3rd 01:13 CORNELL Ben Schwartz 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:13 CORNELL Brandon Evilsizer 00:30 MINOR
4th 07:48 CORNELL Charley Kobets 00:30 MINOR
4th 02:58 CORNELL Alexander Dukatz 00:30 MINOR



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CORNELL Nathan Diveley at goalie for CORNELL .
15:00 AUGIE Hagan Quigley at goalie for AUGIE.
15:00 AUGIE Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Eddie Resendez won by AUGIE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
14:24 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Ace Rivera.
13:40 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
13:39 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Caiden McCann (caused by Nathan Diveley).
12:58 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Nathan Diveley.
12:18 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Tyler Foster.
11:57 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
11:56 AUGIE GOAL by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma (FIRST GOAL).

Cornell College 0, Augustana (IL) 1
11:56 CORNELL Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Eddie Resendez won by CORNELL , [11:56] Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke.
11:30 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Tyler Foster.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.
10:55 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra.
10:44 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke.
10:30 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Xavier Higgins, SAVE Hagan Quigley
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra (caused by Xavier Higgins).
09:25 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Caden Lynch, SAVE Hagan Quigley
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Caiden McCann.
08:31 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Charley Kobets, SAVE Hagan Quigley
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra (caused by Alexander Dukatz).
08:10 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Alexander Dukatz WIDE
08:02 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke BLOCKED
07:51 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
07:44 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
06:54 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  failed.
06:46 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Hunter Doppke.
06:41 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
06:04 AUGIE GOAL by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.

Cornell College 0, Augustana (IL) 2
06:04 AUGIE Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Jack Sergeant won by AUGIE, [06:04] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra.
05:55 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Eddie Resendez WIDE
05:36 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Jack Sergeant HIT POST
04:47 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
04:12 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Charley Kobets WIDE
04:04 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke.
04:01 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Caden Lynch WIDE
03:44 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke WIDE
03:35 CORNELL 30-second clock violation by CORNELL .
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Hunter Doppke.
03:11 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
02:29 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jamar Taylor.
01:55 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Kaden Weaver WIDE
01:27 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Wojewski.
01:13 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Alexander Dukatz.
00:58 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Brandon Evilsizer WIDE
00:58 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Alexander Dukatz WIDE
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Kaden Weaver.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Jamar Taylor.
00:08 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster WIDE
15:00 0
15:00 CORNELL Faceoff Ben Wojewski vs Eddie Resendez won by CORNELL , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Wojewski.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.



14:39 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jamar Taylor.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma (caused by Brandon Warnke).
13:44 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke (caused by Jamar Taylor).
13:23 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Caiden McCann.
12:48 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Eddie Resendez, SAVE Nathan Diveley
12:30 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz WIDE
12:28 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
12:26 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
12:16 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Tommy Wimmers.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Nathan Diveley.
11:41 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jamar Taylor.
11:33 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Santino Enea WIDE
11:26 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
11:17 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster BLOCKED
10:54 CORNELL GOAL by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.

Cornell College 1, Augustana (IL) 2
10:54 AUGIE Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Jack Sergeant won by AUGIE, [10:54] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jamar Taylor.
10:36 AUGIE
10:33 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
09:57 AUGIE GOAL by AUGIE Tommy Wimmers.

Cornell College 1, Augustana (IL) 3
09:38 CORNELL Faceoff Ben Wojewski vs Hunter Doppke won by CORNELL , [09:38] Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Team.
09:05 AUGIE Penalty on AUGIE Jamar Taylor (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:59 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Charley Kobets WIDE
08:46 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Caden Lynch, SAVE Hagan Quigley
08:34 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster, SAVE Hagan Quigley
08:17 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Caden Lynch WIDE
08:03 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke, SAVE Hagan Quigley
07:57 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jack Sergeant.
07:48 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
06:59 CORNELL Penalty on CORNELL  Harry Butterfield (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:44 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jack Duffy.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
06:07 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
06:04 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Brandon Evilsizer BLOCKED
06:00 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Tommy Wimmers.
05:52 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE failed.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
05:34 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
05:29 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
05:03 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Kaden Weaver.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Kaden Weaver.
04:30 AUGIE Penalty on AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke.
03:36 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
03:04 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Jack Sergeant, SAVE Nathan Diveley
02:48 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  failed.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Harry Butterfield (caused by Hagan Quigley).
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Harry Butterfield (caused by Nik Schaafsma).
02:11 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Kevin Spinler.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Ace Rivera (caused by Jamar Taylor).
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Kevin Spinler.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Nathan Diveley.
00:39 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Caiden McCann.
00:32 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
00:15 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
00:00 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Jack Sergeant HIT CROSSBAR
15:00 0
15:00 CORNELL Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Eddie Resendez won by CORNELL , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Kayden Kuan.



-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Kayden Kuan (caused by Nik Schaafsma).
14:42 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
13:46 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
13:28 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Brandon Evilsizer BLOCKED
12:48 CORNELL GOAL by CORNELL  Brandon Evilsizer, Assist by Kaden Weaver.

Cornell College 2, Augustana (IL) 3
12:48 AUGIE Faceoff Ben Wojewski vs Jack Sergeant won by AUGIE, [12:48] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jack Sergeant.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Eddie Resendez (caused by Thomas Cobar).
12:03 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Thomas Cobar.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.
11:06 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Brandon Evilsizer.
10:30 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster, SAVE Hagan Quigley
10:24 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Tyler Foster.
10:16 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Charley Kobets BLOCKED
10:14 CORNELL GOAL by CORNELL  Tyler Foster.

Cornell College 3, Augustana (IL) 3
10:14 CORNELL Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Jack Sergeant won by CORNELL , [10:14] Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Kayden Kuan.
09:27 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Brandon Warnke.
09:01 AUGIE Penalty on AUGIE Jacob King (MAJOR/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.
08:30 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Caiden McCann.
08:18 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
07:36 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Kevin Spinler BLOCKED
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Sam Chapman-Rienstra.
06:45 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ryan Ransom.
06:20 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Charley Kobets WIDE
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Caden Lynch.
05:41 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
05:25 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Santino Enea.
04:55 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma, SAVE Nathan Diveley
04:42 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Kaden Weaver.
03:56 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
03:33 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma HIGH
03:14 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Jack Sergeant WIDE
02:56 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jack Sergeant.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Jack Sergeant (caused by Soren Williams).
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Eoghan Adams (caused by Eddie Resendez).
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Harry Butterfield.
02:04 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jamar Taylor.
01:13 CORNELL Penalty on CORNELL  Ben Schwartz (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:45 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
00:26 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Santino Enea BLOCKED
00:16 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ryan Weyhaupt.
00:03 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
15:00 0
15:00 AUGIE Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Eddie Resendez won by AUGIE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma (caused by Ben Schwartz).
14:49 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
14:43 CORNELL GOAL by CORNELL  Kayden Kuan.

Cornell College 4, Augustana (IL) 3
14:43 AUGIE Faceoff Ben Wojewski vs Eddie Resendez won by AUGIE, [14:43] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Eddie Resendez.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Eddie Resendez (caused by Charley Kobets).
14:25 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.
14:13 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Alexander Dukatz BLOCKED
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Charley Kobets (caused by Hagan Quigley).
13:38 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Hagan Quigley.
13:24 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
13:13 CORNELL Penalty on CORNELL  Brandon Evilsizer (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Harry Butterfield (caused by Nik Schaafsma).



12:39 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
11:43 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma, SAVE Nathan Diveley
11:40 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  failed.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Nathan Diveley.
11:04 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Jack Sergeant WIDE
10:07 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster WIDE
09:54 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster, SAVE Hagan Quigley
09:43 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
08:55 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Kevin Spinler, SAVE Nathan Diveley
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
08:36 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
08:36 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
08:34 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
07:48 CORNELL Penalty on CORNELL  Charley Kobets (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:21 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma, SAVE Nathan Diveley
06:49 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma BLOCKED
06:39 CORNELL GOAL by CORNELL  Charley Kobets.

Cornell College 5, Augustana (IL) 3
06:39 AUGIE Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Eddie Resendez won by AUGIE, [06:39] Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma.
06:11 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma WIDE
05:58 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Jack Sergeant.
05:36 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Eddie Resendez WIDE
04:52 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Caden Lynch WIDE
04:24 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster, SAVE Hagan Quigley
04:05 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Charley Kobets WIDE
03:45 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
02:58 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma HIGH
02:58 CORNELL Penalty on CORNELL  Alexander Dukatz (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:51 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Eddie Resendez HIGH
02:32 CORNELL Shot by CORNELL  Tyler Foster, SAVE Hagan Quigley
02:14 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma, SAVE Nathan Diveley
02:00 CORNELL GOAL by CORNELL  Charley Kobets, Assist by Kaden Weaver, goal number  for season.

Cornell College 6, Augustana (IL) 3
02:00 CORNELL Faceoff Kayden Kuan vs Eddie Resendez won by CORNELL , [02:00] Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Caden Lynch.
01:36 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Tyler Foster.
01:14 AUGIE Clear attempt by AUGIE good.
-- AUGIE Turnover by AUGIE Nik Schaafsma (caused by Ben Schwartz).
00:56 CORNELL Ground ball pickup by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Ben Schwartz.
00:35 AUGIE Shot by AUGIE Kevin Spinler, SAVE Nathan Diveley
00:27 CORNELL Clear attempt by CORNELL  good.
-- CORNELL Turnover by CORNELL  Kaden Weaver (caused by Caiden McCann).
00:12 AUGIE Ground ball pickup by AUGIE Caiden McCann.


